

BUSINESS STANDARD- ALL EDITIONS -
(Published on - 15.08.2013)

| Part I | | ₹ in Lakhs | | | |
|---------|--|--|--|---|---|
| Sl. No. | Particulars | 3 months ended 30.06.2013 (Unaudited) | Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2013 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2012 in the previous year (Unaudited) | Previous year ended 31.03.2013 (Audited) |
| 1. | Income from operations | | | | |
| | (a) Net sales/ income from operations (Net of excise duty) | 9,942.23 | 11,970.49 | 11,342.30 | 48,079.58 |
| | (b) Other operating income | | | | |
| | Total income from operations (net) | 9,942.23 | 11,970.49 | 11,342.30 | 48,079.58 |
| 2. | Expense | | | | |
| | (a) Cost of materials consumed | 4,340.70 | 5,109.81 | 3,168.88 | 16,201.63 |
| | (b) Purchases of stock-in-trade | 4,923.97 | 5,216.43 | 5,706.18 | 29,554.93 |
| | (c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade | (361.11) | 870.74 | 1,184.01 | 152.60 |
| | (d) Employee benefits expense | 208.82 | 262.73 | 215.76 | 930.40 |
| | (e) Depreciation and amortisation expense | 250.94 | 256.53 | 247.82 | 978.50 |
| | (f) Other expenses | 477.40 | 451.98 | 535.77 | 1,875.77 |
| | Total expenses | 9,940.72 | 12,168.28 | 11,078.45 | 47,693.83 |
| 3. | Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2) | 101.51 | (197.71) | 263.85 | 385.75 |
| 4. | Other income | 336.95 | 958.35 | 292.36 | 1,961.99 |
| 5. | Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4) | 438.46 | 760.64 | 556.21 | 2,367.74 |
| 6. | Finance costs | 270.99 | 422.89 | 475.01 | 1,852.17 |
| 7. | Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6) | 158.47 | 337.75 | 81.20 | 715.57 |
| 8. | Exceptional items | - | 300.80 | - | 300.80 |
| 9. | Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 - 8) | 158.47 | 36.95 | 81.20 | 414.77 |
| 10. | Tax expense | 31.71 | 118.05 | 16.25 | 193.64 |
| 11. | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10) | 126.76 | (81.10) | 64.95 | 221.13 |
| 12. | Extraordinary items (net of tax expense) | - | - | - | - |
| 13. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 - 12) | 126.76 | (81.10) | 64.95 | 221.13 |
| 14. | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per Share) | 709.92 | 709.92 | 709.92 | 709.92 |
| 15. | Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year | - | - | - | 4,058.27 |
| 16. | Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) | | | | |
| | Basic & Diluted | 1.79 | (1.14) | 0.91 | 3.11 |
| 16. | Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) | | | | |
| | Basic & Diluted | 1.79 | (1.14) | 0.91 | 3.11 |

| Part II | | ₹ in Lakhs | | | |
|---|--|--|--|---|---|
| Select Information for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2013 | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | 3 months ended 30.06.2013 (Unaudited) | Preceding 3 months ended 31.03.2013 (Unaudited) | Corresponding 3 months ended 30.06.2012 in the previous year (Unaudited) | Previous year ended 31.03.2013 (Audited) |
| A. | Particulars of Shareholding | | | | |
| 1. | Public shareholding | | | | |
| | - Number of shares | 33,81,229 | 36,77,498 | 36,77,498 | 36,77,498 |
| | - Percentage of shareholding | 47.83 | 51.80 | 51.80 | 51.80 |
| 2. | Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding | | | | |
| a) | Pledged / Encumbered | | | | |
| | - Number of shares | NIL | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | - | - | - | - |
| | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company) | - | - | - | - |
| b) | Non - encumbered | | | | |
| | - Number of shares | 37,17,971 | 34,21,712 | 34,21,712 | 34,21,712 |
| | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group) | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| | - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company) | 52.37 | 48.20 | 48.20 | 48.20 |
| B. | INVESTOR COMPLAINTS | 3 months ended 30.06.2013 | | | |
| | Pending at the beginning of the quarter | | 1 | | |
| | Received during the quarter | | 0 | | |
| | Disposed of during the quarter | | 0 | | |
| | Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter | | 1 | | |

Notes:

- The above Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14.08.2013. The same has also been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- As the Company's business activity revolves around a single primary business segment, viz, "Iron & Steel and allied product", as such the disclosure requirements of Accounting Standard - 17 "Segment Reporting", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India are not applicable.
- Previous period figures are regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary to conform to current period classification.
- The above results of the Company are also available on the Company's website- www.kicmetalks.com and also on BSE's website- www.bseindia.com

By order of the Board
For K I C METALIKS LIMITED
Sd/-
(R.S.JALAN)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : 14th August, 2013